

# **Berthing and Boatyard Price List**

**Initial Prices** 

Prices are in Euros excluding VAT 17 %

# Leros Marina, Evros S.A. The safest port in the Aegean Sea

Add.: P.O. Box 30, Port of Lakki, Leros 854 01, Greece Tel.: +30 2247026600-1, +30 2247024733

> Fax.: +30 2247023947 Mob.: +30 6956485633 Web: www.lerosmarina.gr Email: info@lerosmarina.gr VHF: Channel No 10 "Leros Marina"

					Prices (	are in Eur	os exclud	ing val 1	1 %				
L.O.A.	One	31-60	61-90	91-120	121-150	151-180	181-210	211-240	241-270	271-300	301-330	331-365	Lifting & Launching
In meters	Day	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Lifting & Launching
*Up to 7,99	10	334	459	579	667	718	779	801	851	890	918	948	42 €/m. (L.O.A.) up to
*8 - 8,99	12	445	612	771	890	957	1.038	1.068	1.135	1.187	1.224	1.263	25 tons weight including hull pressure
*9-9,99	15	556	765	964	1.112	1.196	1.298	1.335	1.418	1.483	1.530	1.579	wash without extra charges
10 – 10,99	26	667	918	1.157	1.335	1.435	1.557	1.602	1.702	1.780	1.835	1.895	
11 – 11,99	28	844	1.071	1.349	1.557	1.674	1.817	1.868	1.986	2.076	2.141	2.210	Multihull vessels:
12 – 12,99	32	890	1.224	1.543	1.780	1.914	2.076	2.136	2.269	2.373	2.447	2.527	Beam (BOA) up to
13 – 13,99	36	1.001	1.377	1.736	2.002	2.253	2.336	2.403	2.553	2.670	2.753	2.842	4,99m. no extra
14 – 14,99	40	1.112	1.530	1.928	2.225	2.392	2.596	2.670	2.837	2.966	3.059	3.158	charges up to 7,99m. + 50%,
15 – 15,99	45	1.326	1.683	2.121	2.447	2.631	2.855	2.937	3.120	3.263	3.365	3.474	up to 8,99m. +80%,
16 – 16,99	49	1.335	1.835	2.313	2.670	2.870	3.115	3.203	3.404	3.560	3.671	3.789	more than 9m. +100%.
17 – 17,99	53	1.446	1.989	2.507	2.892	3.110	3.374	3.471	3.687	3.856	3.977	4.106	
18 – 18,99	58	1.594	2.193	2.763	3.189	3.428	3.720	3.826	4.065	4.252	4.385	4.527	Vessels more than
19 – 19,99	63	1.743	2.397	3.021	3.486	3.747	4.066	4.183	4.444	4.647	4.793	4.947	15m. L.O.A. up to 60m. L.O.A. and more
20 – 20,99	69	1.891	2.601	3.277	3.782	4.065	4.413	4.538	4.822	5.043	5.200	5.368	than 25 tons up to
21 – 21,99	74	2.039	2.805	3.535	4.079	4.385	4.759	4.895	5.200	5.438	5.608	5.790	200 tons will be
22 – 22,99	80	2.188	3.009	3.792	4.375	4.704	5.105	5.251	5.578	5.834	6.016	6.211	charged under special
Terms & Condit	ions:	·	·			<u> </u>							agreement.

- 1. Above prices correspond to staying fees and do not include any additional services.
- 2. Special rates are applied during the high season (May  $5^{th}$  October  $10^{th}$ )
- 3. L.O.A. includes all overhangs, bowsprits, swim platforms, davits, outdrives, pulpits, etc.
- 4.. For multihull vessels the following additional fees are applied on staying fees afloat and on the dry dock and for the lifting/launching operations: Beam (BOA) up to 4,99m. no extra charges, up to 7,99m. +50%, up to 8,99m. +80%, more than 9m.+100%.
- 5. Minimum charge is one day's fees.
- 6. All fees must be paid before the departure of the vessel.
- 7. Paid fees cannot be refunded.
- 8. Check out time is 12.00 p.m. For late departures and up to 16.00 p.m., a day's stay surcharge of 50% is added. Beyond 16.00 p.m. daily mooring fees are added.
- 9. The current price list, which is valid from September 2017, can change at any time without prior notice and replaces any previous price list.
- 10. The surcharge for berths with "fingers" is 10%
- \*11. The prices up to 9,99m reffer only to dry- dock contracts. For mooring, prices start from 10,00m.

# Note Special mooring fees are applied during high season

(May 5<sup>th</sup> – October 10<sup>th</sup>)
For further information
please contact the
Marina's Office
Tel. +30 22470 26600
+30 22470 26601

# Offers

Special offers with <u>discounts -30% to -50% for long term</u> contracts of 10 to 35 years

-15% on the price list to any dry dock contract (excluding lifting and launching)

-15% on the price list for any mooring period exceeding 30 days, within

October 11<sup>th</sup> - May 4<sup>th</sup>

For Mixed contracts -60% for second Lifting & Launching and -50% on the price list on Dry Dock during high season (May 5<sup>th</sup> – October 10<sup>th</sup>)



# **Berthing and Boatyard Price List**

**Initial Prices** 

Prices are in Euros excluding VAT 17 %

## Leros Marina, Evros S.A.

## The safest port in the Aegean Sea

Add.: P.O. Box 30, Port of Lakki, Leros 854 01, Greece Tel.: +30 2247026600-1, +30 2247024733

Fax.: +30 2247023947 Mob.: +30 6956485633 Web: www.lerosmarina.gr Email: info@lerosmarina.gr VHF: Channel No 10 "Leros Marina"

Thee one of the life and sexcidentify variables and the sexcidentification of the sexcidentificati													
L.O.A.	One	31-60	61-90	91-120	121-150	151-180	181-210	211-240	241-270	271-300	301-330	331-365	Lifting & Launching
In meters	Day	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Days	Litting & Lauricining
23 – 23,99	85	2.336	3.213	4.049	4.672	5.022	5.451	5.606	5.956	6.229	6.424	6.632	42 €/m. (L.O.A.) up to
24 – 24,99	90	2.484	3.417	4.306	4.969	5.342	5.797	5.963	6.336	6.625	6.832	7.052	25 tons weight
25 – 25,99	96	2.633	3.620	4.563	5.265	5.660	6.143	6.318	6.714	7.020	7.240	7.474	including hull pressure wash without extra
26 – 26,99	101	2.781	3.824	4.820	5.562	5.979	6.489	6.674	7.092	7.416	7.648	7.895	charges
27 – 27,99	107	2.929	4.028	5.078	5.859	6.298	6.835	7.031	7.470	7.812	8.056	8.316	
28 – 28,99	113	3.115	4.283	5.399	6.229	6.697	7.268	7.476	7.942	8.306	8.565	8.843	Multihull vessels:
29 – 29,99	120	3.300	4.538	5.721	6.600	7.096	7.700	7.921	8.415	8.800	9.075	9.369	Beam (BOA) up to 4,99m. no extra
30 – 30,99	127	3.486	4.793	6.042	6.971	7.494	8.133	8.366	8.888	9.295	9.585	9.895	charges
31 – 31,99	134	3.671	5.048	6.363	7.342	7.893	8.565	8.811	9.361	9.789	10.095	10.422	up to 7,99m. + 50%,
32 – 32,99	140	3.856	5.302	6.685	7.713	8.292	8.998	9.256	9.833	10.284	10.605	10.948	up to 8,99m. +80%, more than 9m. +100%.
33 – 33,99	147	4.042	5.558	7.006	8.083	8.690	9.431	9.701	10.306	10.778	11.115	11.474	more than 5m. 1100%.
34 – 34,99	154	4.227	5.812	7.327	8.454	9.089	9.863	10.146	10.779	11.272	11.625	12.001	Vessels more than
35 – 35,99	161	4.413	6.068	7.649	8.825	9.487	10.296	10.590	11.252	11.767	12.134	12.527	15m. L.O.A. up to
36 – 36,99	167	4.598	6.322	7.970	9.196	9.886	10.728	11.035	11.724	12.261	12.644	13.053	60m. L.O.A. and more
37 – 37,99	174	4.783	6.578	8.292	9.567	10.285	11.161	11.480	12.197	12.756	13.154	13.580	than 25 tons up to 200 tons will be
38 – 38,99	182	5.006	6.883	8.677	10.012	10.762	11.680	12.014	12.765	13.349	13.766	14.211	charged under special
Terms & Condit	ions:	·	·	·	·	· ·							agreement.

- 1. Above prices correspond to staying fees and do not include any additional services.
- 2. Special rates are applied during the high season (May 5<sup>th</sup> October 10<sup>th</sup>)
- 3. L.O.A. includes all overhangs, bowsprits, swim platforms, davits, outdrives, pulpits, etc.
- 4.. For multihull vessels the following additional fees are applied on staying fees afloat and on the dry dock and for the lifting/launching operations: Beam (BOA) up to 4,99m. no extra charges, up to 7,99m. +50%, up to 8,99m. +80%, more than 9m.+100%.
- 5. Minimum charge is one day's fees.
- 6. All fees must be paid before the departure of the vessel.
- 7. Paid fees cannot be refunded.
- 8. Check out time is 12.00 p.m. For late departures and up to 16.00 p.m., a day's stay surcharge of 50% is added. Beyond 16.00 p.m. daily mooring fees are added.
- 9. The current price list, which is valid from September 2017, can change at any time without prior notice and replaces any previous price list.

### 10. The surcharge for berths with "fingers" is 10%

\*11. The prices up to 9,99m reffer only to dry-dock contracts. For mooring, prices start from 10,00m.

# Note Special mooring fees are applied during high season

(May 5<sup>th</sup> – October 10<sup>th</sup>)
For further information
please contact the
Marina's Office
Tel. +30 22470 26600
+30 22470 26601

## Offers

Special offers with <u>discounts -30% to -50% for long term</u> contracts of 10 to 35 years

-15% on the price list to any dry dock contract (excluding lifting and launching)

-15% on the price list for any mooring period exceeding 30 days, within

October 11<sup>th</sup> - May 4<sup>th</sup>

For Mixed contracts -60% for second Lifting & Launching and -50% on the price list on Dry Dock during high season (May 5<sup>th</sup> – October 10<sup>th</sup>)



# **Berthing and Boatvard Price List**

Initial Prices

Prices are in Euros excluding VAT 17 %

## Leros Marina, Evros S.A. The safest port in the Aegean Sea

Add.: P.O. Box 30. Port of Lakki, Leros 854 01. Greece Tel.: +30 2247026600-1, +30 2247024733 Fax.: +30 2247023947 Mob.: +30 6956485633

> Web: www.lerosmarina.gr Email: info@lerosmarina.gr VHF: Channel No 10 "Leros Marina"

Lifting & Launchin	331-365	301-330	271-300	241-270	211-240	181-210	151-180	121-150	91-120	61-90	31-60	One	L.O.A.
Enting & Launching	Days	Days	Days	Days	Day	In meters							
42 €/m. (L.O.A.) up t	14.842	14.378	13.942	13.332	12.547	12.199	11.240	10.457	9.062	7.189	5.228	190	39 – 39,99
	15.474	14.990	14.535	13.900	13.082	12.718	11.719	10.902	9.448	7.495	5.451	198	40 – 40,99
including hull pressure wash without extra	16.106	15.601	15.129	14.466	13.616	13.238	12.197	11.346	9.833	7.801	5.673	207	41 – 41,99
	16.738	16.213	15.722	15.034	14.150	13.757	12.676	11.791	10.220	8.107	5.896	215	42 – 42,99
	17.369	16.825	16.315	15.601	14.684	14.276	13.154	12.236	10.605	8.413	6.118	223	43 – 43,99
Multihull vessels:	18.000	17.437	16.908	16.169	15.217	14.795	13.632	12.681	10.990	8.719	6.341	231	44 – 44,99
Beam (BOA) up to 4,99m. no extra	18.632	18.049	17.502	16.736	15.752	15.314	14.111	13.126	11.376	9.025	6.563	239	45 – 45,99
	19.264	18.661	18.095	17.303	16.285	15.833	14.589	13.571	11.762	9.331	6.786	247	46 – 46,99
	19.895	19.272	18.688	17.871	16.820	16.352	15.068	14.016	12.148	9.637	7.008	255	47 – 47,99
up to 8,99m. +80%, more than 9m. +100%	20.632	19.986	19.380	18.533	17.442	16.958	15.625	14.535	12.597	9.993	7.268	265	48 – 48,99
)	21.369	20.700	20.073	19.194	18.065	17.564	16.183	15.054	13.047	10.350	7.527	274	49 – 49,99
Vessels more than	22.106	21.414	20.765	19.856	18.688	18.169	16.742	15.574	13.497	10.707	7.787	283	50 – 50,99
	22.842	22.127	21.457	20.519	19.311	18.775	17.300	16.093	13.947	11.064	8.046	293	51 – 51,99
60m. L.O.A. and mor	23.580	22.841	22.149	21.180	19.935	19.380	17.858	16.612	14.397	11.421	8.306	302	52 – 52,99
than 25 tons up to 200 tons will be	24.316	23.555	22.841	21.842	20.557	19.986	18.415	17.131	14.846	11.778	8.565	312	53 – 53,99
	25.054	24.269	23.533	22.503	21.180	20.592	18.974	17.650	15.297	12.134	8.825	321	54 – 54,99
	25.790	24.983	24.226	23.166	21.803	21.197	19.532	18.169	15.747	12.492	9.085	331	55 – 55,99

### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Above prices correspond to staying fees and do not include any additional services.
- 2.Special rates are applied during the high season (May 5<sup>th</sup> October 10<sup>th</sup>)
- 3. L.O.A. includes all overhangs, bowsprits, swim platforms, davits, outdrives, pulpits, etc.
- 4.. For multihull vessels the following additional fees are applied on staying fees afloat and on the dry dock and for the lifting/launching operations: Beam (BOA) up to 4,99m. no extra charges, up to 7,99m. +50%, up to 8,99m. +80%, more than 9m.+100%.
- 5. Minimum charge is one day's fees.
- 6. All fees must be paid before the departure of the vessel.
- 7. Paid fees cannot be refunded.
- 8. Check out time is 12.00 p.m. For late departures and up to 16.00 p.m., a day's stay surcharge of 50% is added. Beyond 16.00 p.m. daily mooring fees are added.
- 9. The current price list, which is valid from September 2017, can change at any time without prior notice and replaces any previous price list.
- 10. The surcharge for berths with "fingers" is 10%
- \*11. The prices up to 9,99m reffer only to dry- dock contracts. For mooring, prices start from 10,00m.

# Note

Special mooring fees are applied during high season

 $(May 5^{th} - October 10^{th})$ For further information please contact the Marina's Office Tel. +30 22470 26600

+30 22470 26601

# Offers

Special offers with discounts -30% to -50% for long term contracts of 10 to 35 years

-15% on the price list to any dry dock contract (excluding lifting and launching)

-15% on the price list for any mooring period exceeding 30 days, within October 11th - May 4th

For Mixed contracts -60% for second Lifting & Launching and -50% on the price list on Dry Dock during high season (May 5<sup>th</sup> - October 10<sup>th</sup>)